10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position

Deputy Director Human Services
Agency

Program Manager

Program Manager

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor
Family Services Supervisor

Staff Services Analyst Il

Social Worker IV-B

Staff Services Analyst Il

Family Services Supervisor
Employment And Training Worker
M

Family Services Supervisor

Family Services Supervisor

Family Services Supervisor
Employment And Training Worker

Employment And Training Worker
Il

Employment And Training Worker
Il

Family Services Supervisor

Employment And Training Worker
Il

Other Positions Held County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Department Total Wages

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

$119,080

$92,611

$77,789

$75,502

$68,647

$68,596

$68,404

$63,661

$61,807

$60,644

$59,414

$59,126

$57,311

$57,058

$54,653

$54,476

$54,137

$53,612



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
Il

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
Il

Employment And Training Worker
II

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
Il

Employment And Training Worker
Il

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

$53,609

$52,701

$52,497

$52,090

$51,989

$51,468

$51,445

$51,283

$50,744

$50,621

$50,604

$50,251

$50,207

$50,194

$50,014

$49,640

$49,503

$49,154



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
Il

Employment And Training Worker
II

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
Il

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Secretary ll-Confidential

Employment And Training Worker
I

Family Services Supervisor

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

County Veterans Service Officer

Office Assistant Il

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

$49,102

$48,864

$48,815

$48,725

$47,720

$47,363

$47,034

$46,569

$46,223

$46,110

$45,850

$45,317

$45,228

$44,624

$43,235

$42,908

$42,507

$42,053



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Employment And Training Worker
I

Veterans Claim Representative

Staff Services Analyst Il

Registration/Information Assistant

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Family Services Representative II

Employment And Training Worker
I

Extra Help Special Projects
Coordinator

Employment And Training Worker
I

Veterans Claim Representative |

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
II

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
Il

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

$41,933

$41,314

$40,694

$40,552

$40,499

$40,462

$39,080

$38,552

$38,520

$38,434

$37,699

$36,944

$36,766

$36,053

$35,892

$35,799

$35,708

$35.619



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker |

Employment And Training Worker
Il

Employment And Training Worker |

Employment And Training Worker |

Employment And Training Worker
I

Social Worker Il

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Extra Help Employment And
Training Worker |

Veterans Claim Representative

Extra Help Employment And
Training Worker |

Office Assistant Il

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

$34,280

$34,027

$31,897

$27,675

$27,640

$26,123

$25,254

$25,121

$24,274

$23,950

$23,114

$21,019

$20,053

$18,232

$17,201

$16,834

$16,730

$14,090



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Staff Services Analyst Il

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
I

Office Assistant Ill

Employment And Training Worker
I

Employment And Training Worker
Il

Family Services Supervisor
Family Services Supervisor
Extra Help Special Projects

Coordinator
Extra Help Office Assistant Il

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Merced County

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

Human Services Agency-
Employment Services

$13,405

$13,163

$12,869

$11,104

$8,385

$8,380

$5,938

$4,850

$3,960

$713



