	Position	Other Positions Held	County	Department	Total Wages
1.	Deputy Director Human Services Agency		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$119,080
2.	Program Manager		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$92,611
3.	Program Manager		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$77,789
4.	Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$75,502
5.	Family Services Supervisor		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$68,647
6.	Staff Services Analyst II		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$68,596
7.	Social Worker IV-B		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$68,404
8.	Staff Services Analyst II		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$63,661
9.	Family Services Supervisor		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$61,807
10.	Employment And Training Worker		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$60,644
11.	Family Services Supervisor		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$59,414
12.	Family Services Supervisor		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$59,126
13.	Family Services Supervisor		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$57,311
14.	Employment And Training Worker		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$57,058
15.	Employment And Training Worker		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$54,653
16.	Employment And Training Worker		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$54,476
17.	Family Services Supervisor		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$54,137
18.	Employment And Training Worker		Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$53,612

19.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$53,609
20.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$52,701
21.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$52,497
22.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$52,090
23.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$51,989
24.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$51,468
25.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$51,445
26.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$51,283
27.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$50,744
28.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$50,621
29.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$50,604
30.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$50,251
31.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$50,207
32.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$50,194
33.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$50,014
34.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$49,640
35.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$49,503
36.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$49,154

37.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$49,102
38.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$48,864
39.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$48,815
40.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$48,725
41.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$47,720
42.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$47,363
43.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$47,034
44.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$46,569
45.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$46,223
46.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$46,110
47.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$45,850
48.	Secretary II-Confidential	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$45,317
49.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$45,228
50.	Family Services Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$44,624
51.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$43,235
52.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$42,908
53.	County Veterans Service Officer	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$42,507
54.	Office Assistant III	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$42,053

55.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$41,933
56.	Veterans Claim Representative	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$41,314
57.	Staff Services Analyst II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$40,694
58.	Registration/Information Assistant	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$40,552
59.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$40,499
60.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$40,462
61.	Family Services Representative II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$39,080
62.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$38,552
63.	Extra Help Special Projects Coordinator	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$38,520
64.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$38,434
65.	Veterans Claim Representative II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$37,699
66.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$36,944
67.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$36,766
68.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$36,053
69.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$35,892
70.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$35,799
71.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$35,708
72.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$35,619

73.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$34,280
74.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$34,027
75.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$31,897
76.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$27,675
77.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$27,640
78.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$26,123
79.	Employment And Training Worker I	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$25,254
80.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$25,121
81.	Employment And Training Worker I	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$24,274
82.	Employment And Training Worker I	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$23,950
83.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$23,114
84.	Social Worker III	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$21,019
85.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$20,053
86.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$18,232
87.	Extra Help Employment And Training Worker I	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$17,201
88.	Veterans Claim Representative	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$16,834
89.	Extra Help Employment And Training Worker I	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$16,730
90.	Office Assistant III	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$14,090

91.	Staff Services Analyst II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$13,405
92.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$13,163
93.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$12,869
94.	Office Assistant III	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$11,104
95.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$8,385
96.	Employment And Training Worker	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$8,380
97.	Family Services Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$5,938
98.	Family Services Supervisor	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$4,850
99.	Extra Help Special Projects Coordinator	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$3,960
100.	Extra Help Office Assistant II	Merced County	Human Services Agency- Employment Services	\$713